
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004477-2023 

Contract

Local Counter Fraud Service

University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004477
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a577  
Published 14 February 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust

Longfleet Road

Poole

BH15 2JB

Contact

Kerrie Crawford

Email

Kerrie.Crawford@uhd.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 3000191287

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004477-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004477-2023
mailto:Kerrie.Crawford@uhd.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK25 - Dorset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uhd.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Local Counter Fraud Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79212400 - Fraud audit services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Local Counter Fraud Service

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.uhd.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £121,600

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79212400 - Fraud audit services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK25 - Dorset

Main site or place of performance

Dorset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Local Counter Fraud Service

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Quality section includes the following sub criteria: Understanding the Requirement 53% -
weighting Approach to Design & Delivery including Value for Money - 13% weighting
Quality Assurance and Measuring Outcomes – 34% weighting



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The contract was awarded following a mini competition of suppliers on Lot 3 of the Crown
Commercial Services - Audit and Assurance Framework. The procurement process was
carried out using the BiP Delta Quick Call facility, where suppliers from Lot 3 were invited
to participate.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Local Counter Fraud Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2023



Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TIAA Ltd

Artillery House, Fort Fareham, Newgate Ln

Fareham

PO14 1AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ35 - South Hampshire

National registration number

04546319

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £121,600

Total value of the contract/lot: £121,600



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

There is an additional contract value of £380 per reactive day rate

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=759724821

 GO Reference: GO-2023214-PRO-22121982

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Universal Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust

Poole

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=759724821
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T22:29:26+0100
	TCPDF




